

780 N. Commercial Street P ox 330 nester, NH 03105-0330

Matthew J. Fossum Senior Counsel

603-634-2961 matthew.fossum@eversour

UTLINES



June 13, 2019

Debra Howland
Executive Director
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE:

Docket No. DE 19-057

Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy

Notice of Intent to File Rate Schedules

Dear Director Howland:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned proceeding, please find a settlement agreement on temporary rates in the above-referenced docket between Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy, the Commission Staff, the Office of Consumer Advocate, and The Way Home. PSNH has been authorized to state that Clean Energy New Hampshire does not object to the enclosed settlement agreement, but has elected not to sign the settlement agreement.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Very truly yours,

Matthew J. Fossum Senior Counsel

Enclosure

CC: Service List